		011V)							
1	rm PTO-1595 3-92	12086	۶ <u>۱</u>	7	02-01-	2000	ETTER		RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
		14-		ļļ					
				- -				Attorney D	Oocket No.: 200133-20007
	T	o the Assistant	Commission	eı .	10125	4334	onginal docum	ents or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):					2. Name and ac	Idress of receivi	ng party(ies):	
	Takashi MINAMI Yasushi MATSUMURA Akio NISHINO					KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No								858 858
3.	Nature of cor	nveyance:						03 0 9/46 20/20/2	
		nent							je <b>55</b>
	Execution Da	ate: December 15	5, 1999						
						Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4.	Application no	umber(s) or paten	t number(s):						
	If this docume	ent is being filed to	ogether with a	new applic	cation, the executi	on date of the appli	cation is:	ecember 15,	1000
		Application No.(s)		1.1.		B. Patent No	(=)		1
				A =1 =1:4: =			, O	9 46	8501
			<del></del>	Additiona	al numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
5.	Name and ad document sho	ldress of party to vould be mailed:	vhom correspo	ondence co	oncerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]			
William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40			
						⊠ Enclosed			
						Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
					8	3. Deposit accoun	t number:		
						12-1820			
				<del> </del>		(Attach duplica	te copy of this p	age if paying I	by deposit account)
		00000105 094685		, ,	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
C:58	1		40.00 OP						
9.	Statement and	l signature.	/						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	1.21	hat let	$\rightarrow$	_			oy is a trae copy	or the origina	ii aocument.
	- VVV	Willfam H. Wr	ight, RN 36,31	2		Date: December	20, 1999		
ОМЕ	No. 0651-001	11 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents								

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CC238170.1 66666666666 12/17/1999 gc

01/

PATENT REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0823

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, we,

Takashi MINAMI, Yasushi, MATSUMURA and Akio NISHINO, residing at c/o Kyocera Corporation, Hayato Plant, 999-3, Uchi, Hayato-cho, Aira-gun, Kagoshima-ken, Japan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KYOCERA CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## A MULTI-MONITOR, AUXILIARY MONITOR, AND MONITOR SUPPORTER

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of LOEB & LOEB L.L.P. of Los Angeles, California, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0824

Signature	Takashi	prinami)	
U	<del></del>		

December 15, 1999 Date

Takashi MINAMI

Signature // Asusti MATSUMURA Date December 15, 1999

Signature Mais how Date December 15, 1999

Akio NISHINO

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0825